
S.No. UID FIRST NAME LAST NAME MAIL

1 vc.ggu Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur vc@ggu.ac.in

2 provc.ggu Pro Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur provc@ggu.ac.in

3 registrar.ggu Registrar GGU Bilaspur registrar@ggu.ac.in

4 osd.ggu OSD GGU Bilaspur osd@ggu.ac.in

5 hodanthropology.ggu Anthropology & Tribal Development GGU Bilaspur hodanthropology@ggu.ac.in

6 hodadultedu.ggu Adult & Continuing Education GGU Bilaspur hodadultedu@ggu.ac.in

7 hodbiotech.ggu Biotechnology GGU Bilaspur hodbiotech@ggu.ac.in

8 hodzoology.ggu Zoology GGU Bilaspur hodzoology@ggu.ac.in

9 hodbotany.ggu Botany GGU Bilaspur hodbotany@ggu.ac.in

10 hodchemistry.ggu Charu Arora hodchemistry@ggu.ac.in

11 hodcommerce.ggu Commerce GGU Bilaspur hodcommerce@ggu.ac.in

12 hodcsit.ggu amit Saxena hodcsit@ggu.ac.in

13 hodcc.ggu Computer Centre GGU Bilaspur hodcc@ggu.ac.in

14 hodeconomics.ggu Economics GGU Bilaspur hodeconomics@ggu.ac.in

15 hodenglish.ggu English GGU Bilaspur hodenglish@ggu.ac.in

16 hodforestry.ggu Shyam Shanker Singh hodforestry@ggu.ac.in

17 hodhindi.ggu Hindi GGU Bilaspur hodhindi@ggu.ac.in

18 hodhistory.ggu History GGU Bilaspur hodhistory@ggu.ac.in

19 hodjournalism.ggu Journalism and Mass Communication GGU Bilaspur hodjournalism@ggu.ac.in

20 hodlibsc.ggu Library and Information Science GGU Bilaspur hodlibsc@ggu.ac.in

21 hodmaths.ggu Pure & Applied Mathematics GGU Bilaspur hodmaths@ggu.ac.in

22 hodphysics.ggu Pure and Applied Physics GGU Bilaspur hodphysics@ggu.ac.in

23 hodpoliticalsc.ggu Anupama Saxena hodpoliticalsc@ggu.ac.in

24 hodmba.ggu Management GGU Bilaspur hodmba@ggu.ac.in

25 hodruraltech.ggu Rural Technology GGU Bilaspur hodruraltech@ggu.ac.in

26 hodsocialwork.ggu HOD Social Work MSW hodsocialwork@ggu.ac.in

27 hod.directiorit.ggu Director GGU Bilaspur hod.directiorit@ggu.ac.in

28 hodchemicalengg.ggu Department of Chemical Engineering GGU Bilaspur hodchemicalengg@ggu.ac.in

29 hodcivilengg.ggu Department of Civil Engineering GGV Bilaspur hodcivilengg@ggu.ac.in

30
hodcompengg.ggu Department of Computer Science 

Engineering GGU Bilaspur hodcompengg@ggu.ac.in
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31
hodelexengg.ggu Department of Electronics and 

Communication GGU Bilaspur hodelexengg@ggu.ac.in

32 hodipengg.ggu Mukesh Kumar Singh hodipengg@ggu.ac.in

33 hoditengg.ggu Department of Information Technology GGV Bilaspur hoditengg@ggu.ac.in

34 hodmechengg.ggu Department of Mechanical Engineering GGU Bilaspur hodmechengg@ggu.ac.in

35 hodpharmacy.ggu Pharmacy GGU Bilaspur hodpharmacy@ggu.ac.in

36 dradm.ggu Deputy Registrar (Administration) GGU Bilaspur dradm@ggu.ac.in

37 drexam.ggu Sampoornanand GGU Bilaspur drexam@ggu.ac.in

38 drdev.ggu Deputy Registrar (Development) GGU Bilaspur drdev@ggu.ac.in

39 dracad.ggu Debasis Gupta dracad@ggu.ac.in

40 arengg.ggu Asst. Registrar ( Engineering) GGU Bilaspur arengg@ggu.ac.in

41 aradm.ggu Assistant Registrar Administration GGU Bilaspur aradm@ggu.ac.in

42 aracad.ggu Assistant Registrar (Academic) GGU Bilaspur aracad@ggu.ac.in

43 arexam.ggu Asst. Registrar (Examination ) GGU Bilaspur arexam@ggu.ac.in

44 ao.ggu Account Officer GGU Bilaspur ao@ggu.ac.in

45 dsw.ggu Dean Student Welfare(DSW) GGU Bilaspur dsw@ggu.ac.in

46 fo.ggu Finance Officer GGU Bilaspur fo@ggu.ac.in

47 clib.ggu Central Library GGU Bilaspur clib@ggu.ac.in

48 guesthouse.ggu University Guest House GGU Bilaspur guesthouse@ggu.ac.in

49 ue.ggu University Engineer GGU Bilaspur ue@ggu.ac.in

50 health.ggu Health Centre GGU Bilaspur health@ggu.ac.in

51 media.ggu Media Press GGU Bilaspur media@ggu.ac.in

52 arstore.ggu Assistant Registrar Store GGU Bilaspur arstore@ggu.ac.in

53 arconfidential.ggu Asst. Registrar (Confidential ) GGU Bilaspur arconfidential@ggu.ac.in

54 drstore.ggu Deputy Registrar (Store) GGU Bilaspur drstore@ggu.ac.in

55 drconfidential.ggu Deputy Registrar (Confidential) GGU Bilaspur drconfidential@ggu.ac.in

56 armeeting.ggu Meeting Cell GGU Bilaspur armeeting@ggu.ac.in

57 arscholarship.ggu Scholarship Cell GGU Bilaspur arscholarship@ggu.ac.in

58 drdcdc.ggu DCDC GGU Bilaspur drdcdc@ggu.ac.in

59 pavc.ggu PA (VC Office) GGU Bilaspur pavc@ggu.ac.in

60 ardegree.ggu Degree Cell GGU Bilaspur ardegree@ggu.ac.in
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61 hostelboys.ggu Boy's Hostel GGU Bilaspur hostelboys@ggu.ac.in

62 hostelgirls.ggu Girl's Hostel GGU Bilaspur hostelgirls@ggu.ac.in

63 director.it.ggu Director(IT) GGU Bilaspur director.it@ggu.ac.in

64 hodphysical.ggu Physical Education GGU Bilaspur hodphysical@ggu.ac.in

65 hodlaw.ggu PRAVESH DALEI hodlaw@ggu.ac.in

66 examcontroller.ggu Controller of Exam GGU Bilaspur examcontroller@ggu.ac.in

67 conss.ggu NSS GGU Bilaspur conss@ggu.ac.in

68 hodcivil.ggu Department of Civil Engineering GGU Bilaspur hodcivil@ggu.ac.in

69 hodchemical.ggu Department of Chemical Engineering GGU Bilaspur hodchemical@ggu.ac.in

70 hodeducation.ggu Department Education GGU Bilaspur hodeducation@ggu.ac.in

71 rti.ggu RTI Cell GGU Bilaspur rti@ggu.ac.in

72 centraluniv.ggu Central University centraluniv@ggu.ac.in

73 webmaster.ggu webmaster.ggu webmaster.ggu webmaster@ggu.ac.in

74 asc.ggu P P asc@ggu.ac.in

75 drit.ggu drit.ggu drit.ggu drit@ggu.ac.in

76 arutd.ggu arutd.ggu arutd.ggu arutd@ggu.ac.in

77 drutd.ggu drutd.ggu drutd.ggu drutd@ggu.ac.in

78 prao.ggu prao.ggu prao.ggu prao@ggu.ac.in

79 pao.ggu pao ggu pao@ggu.ac.in

80 ddo.ggu ddo.ggu ddo.ggu ddo@ggu.ac.in

81 arfinance.ggu Assistant Registrar arfinance@ggu.ac.in

82 hindiofficer.ggu Akhilesh Kumar Tiwari hindiofficer@ggu.ac.in

83 tpc.it.ggu Rajesh Mahule tpc.it@ggu.ac.in

84 tpo.ggu Premnath kamlesh tpo@ggu.ac.in

85 directorhrdc.ggu Ratnesh Singh directorhrdc@ggu.ac.in

86 hodforensic.ggu Bharti Ahirwar hodforensic@ggu.ac.in

87 audit.ggv.ggu Suraj Kumar Mehar audit.ggv@ggu.ac.in

88 dean-physc.ggu PK Bajpai dean-physc@ggu.ac.in

89 director-iqac.ggu Abhay S. director-iqac@ggu.ac.in

90 nodalofficer-ea.ggu vivekananda mandal nodalofficer-ea@ggu.ac.in
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91 surendra.bodakhe.ggu Dr Surendra surendra.bodakhe@ggu.ac.in

92 soma.das.ggu SOMA DAS soma.das@ggu.ac.in

93 anu.joshi.ggu anuradha nanewar anu.joshi@ggu.ac.in

94 gautam.p.ggu Gautam Prasad gautam.p@ggu.ac.in

95 amitkumar.k.ggu amit kumar amitkumar.k@ggu.ac.in

96 rajendra64.ggu rajendra rajendra64@ggu.ac.in

97 dknetam.ggu Deepak Kant dknetam@ggu.ac.in

98 sgupta.ggu sumit kumar sgupta@ggu.ac.in

99 chandra.kk.ggu kkchandra chandra.kk@ggu.ac.in

100 r.s.thakur.ggu raghwendra singh r.s.thakur@ggu.ac.in

101 s.meshram.ggu saurabhmeshram s.meshram@ggu.ac.in

102 shivanirai.p.ggu Shivani Rai shivanirai.p@ggu.ac.in

103 v.mandal.ggu vivekananda v.mandal@ggu.ac.in

104 gh.jyoti.ggu Ghoshna Jyoti gh.jyoti@ggu.ac.in

105 babita.majhi.ggu BABITA MAJHI babita.majhi@ggu.ac.in

106 patel.abhishek.ggu Abhishek Patel patel.abhishek@ggu.ac.in

107 anil.chandrakar.ggu Anil Kumar anil.chandrakar@ggu.ac.in

108 vp.yadav.ggu vishnu prasad vp.yadav@ggu.ac.in

109 pankaj.chandra.ggu PANKAJ CHANDRA pankaj.chandra@ggu.ac.in

110 santosh.soni.ggu SANTOSH SONI santosh.soni@ggu.ac.in

111 agnivesh.pandey.ggu AGNIVESH PANDEY agnivesh.pandey@ggu.ac.in

112 amit.jain.ggu Amit Jain amit.jain@ggu.ac.in

113 snsaha.19.ggu Samarendra Nath snsaha.19@ggu.ac.in

114 a.gupta.ggu Akanksha Gupta a.gupta@ggu.ac.in

115 neeraj.c.ggu Neeraj Chandraker neeraj.c@ggu.ac.in

116 sandeep.d.ggu Sandeep Dharmadhikari sandeep.d@ggu.ac.in

117 ssdhuria.ggu Dr. Shiv ssdhuria@ggu.ac.in

118 chandanan.amit.ggu Dr Amit chandanan.amit@ggu.ac.in

119 harit.jha.ggu HARIT JHA harit.jha@ggu.ac.in

120 dhananjay.shukla.ggu Dhananjay Shukla dhananjay.shukla@ggu.ac.in
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121 vibhay.tripathi.ggu Vibhay Nath vibhay.tripathi@ggu.ac.in

122 pandey.sudhir.ggu Dr. Sudhir pandey.sudhir@ggu.ac.in

123 ajayksingh.01.ggu DR ASHWINI ajayksingh.01@ggu.ac.in

124 ajayksingh.02.ggu AJAY KUMAR ajayksingh.02@ggu.ac.in

125 santoshk.p.ggu Dr santosh santoshk.p@ggu.ac.in

126 p.kchandra Pushpendra Kumar p.kchandra@ggu.ac.in

127 ak.jain77 Akhlesh Kumar ak.jain77@ggu.ac.in

128 naveen.vishva Naveen Kumar naveen.vishva@ggu.ac.in

129 sunilk.jain77 Sunil K sunilk.jain77@ggu.ac.in

130 seemarai.72 seemarai seemarai.72@ggu.ac.in

131 p.brijendra Dr Brijendra p.brijendra@ggu.ac.in

132 renu.bhatt64 Renu Bhatt renu.bhatt64@ggu.ac.in

133 parthapratim.roy Partha Pratim parthapratim.roy@ggu.ac.in

134 devendra.patel78 Dr. Devendra devendra.patel78@ggu.ac.in

135 shrawan.patel Shrawan Kumar shrawan.patel@ggu.ac.in

136 sushma.jaiswal.ggu Dr. Sushma sushma.jaiswal@ggu.ac.in

137 leeladhar.rajput.ggu Leeladhar Rajput leeladhar.rajput@ggu.ac.in

138 neeli.rosebeck.ggu Neeli Rose neeli.rosebeck@ggu.ac.in

139 akbkrb.ggu Dr. ATUL akbkrb@ggu.ac.in

140 atulkumar.sahu.ggu Atul Sahu atulkumar.sahu@ggu.ac.in

141 nitin83.sahu.ggu Nitin Sahu nitin83.sahu@ggu.ac.in

142 princy.matlani.ggu Princy Matlani princy.matlani@ggu.ac.in

143 dilipkumar.pal.ggu Dilipkumar Pal dilipkumar.pal@ggu.ac.in

144 amit.baghel.ggu Amit Baghel amit.baghel@ggu.ac.in

145 y.deepanker.ggu Deepanker Yadav y.deepanker@ggu.ac.in

146 ramesh.ahirwar.ggu RAMESH KUMAR ramesh.ahirwar@ggu.ac.in

147 raksha.pandey.ggu Raksha Pandey raksha.pandey@ggu.ac.in

148 nipun.mishra.ggu NIPUN KUMAR nipun.mishra@gov.in

149 prof.manisha.ggu Dr. Manisha prof.manisha@ggu.ac.in

150 jagadish.singh.ggu Jagadish Singh jagadish.singh@ggu.ac.in
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151 pradeep.patanwar.ggu Pradeep Patanwar pradeep.patanwar@ggu.ac.in

152 manish.bhaskar.ggu Manish Bhaskar manish.bhaskar@ggu.ac.in

153 bhushan.gautam.ggu Bhushan Singh bhushan.gautam@ggu.ac.in

154 anoopkumar.sahu.ggu Anoop kumar anoopkumar.sahu@ggu.ac.in

155 prashant.jangde.ggu PRASHANT KUMAR prashant.jangde@ggu.ac.in

156 rajesh.mahule.ggu Rajesh Mahule rajesh.mahule@ggu.ac.in

157 nishant.sjain.ggu Nishant Sudhir nishant.sjain@ggu.ac.in

158 manish.cse.ggu Manish Shrivastava manish.cse@ggu.ac.in

159 nyadav.cse.ggu Mrs. Nishi nyadav.cse@ggu.ac.in

160 nishant.cse.ggu Nishant Behar nishant.cse@ggu.ac.in

161 goutam.patra.ggu gkpatra goutam.patra@ggu.ac.in

162 pankajk.gupta.ggu pankaj kumar pankajk.gupta@ggu.ac.in

163 anurag.singh2907.ggu Anurag Singh anurag.singh2907@ggu.ac.in

164 kawal.kurrey.ggu KAWAL LAL kawal.kurrey@ggu.ac.in

165 arjun.patra.ggu Arjun Patra arjun.patra@ggu.ac.in

166 biplab.das.ggu Biplab Das biplab.das@ggu.ac.in

167 alokkushwaha.ggu Alok Kumar alokkushwaha@ggu.ac.in

168 g.tiwari.ggu Dr. Garima g.tiwari@ggu.ac.in

169 k.k.borkar.ggu KAILASH KUMAR k.k.borkar@ggu.ac.in

170 ayushi.nayak.ggu Ayushi nayak ayushi.nayak@ggu.ac.in

171 prakhar.modi.ggu Prakhar Modi prakhar.modi@ggu.ac.in

172 kundan.meshram.ggu Dr. Kundan kundan.meshram@ggu.ac.in

173 manjit.jaiswal87.ggu Manjit Jaiswal manjit.jaiswal87@ggu.ac.in

174 bharti.ahirwar.ggu Bharti Ahirwar bharti.ahirwar@ggu.ac.in

175 preeti.singh.ggu Preeti Singh preeti.singh@ggu.ac.in

176 ss.thakur71.ggu Santosh Singh ss.thakur71@ggu.ac.in

177 anita.khanna.ggu anita khanna anita.khanna@ggu.ac.in

178 sonal.tikariha.ggu Sonal Banchhor sonal.tikariha@ggu.ac.in

179 jbhardwaj.ggu JITENDRA BHARDWAJ jbhardwaj@ggu.ac.in

180 sushilk.shahi.ggu Sushil Kumar sushilk.shahi@ggu.ac.in
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181 suryabhan.27.ggu Suryabhan Singh suryabhan.27@ggu.ac.in

182 ashishk.singh85.ggu AshishKumar Singh ashishk.singh85@ggu.ac.in

183 rohit.raja.ggu Rohit Raja rohit.raja@ggu.ac.in

184 prashant.vaishnav Prashant Vaishnav prashant.vaishnav@ggu.ac.in

185 vivek.sarathe VIVEK KUMAR vivek.sarathe@ggu.ac.in

186 azadchem.bhu.ggu azadchembhu azadchem.bhu@ggu.ac.in

187 rochak.pandey.ggu ROCHAK PANDEY rochak.pandey@ggu.ac.in

188 bharat.ggu Dr. Bharat bharat@ggu.ac.in

189 ratnesh.singh75 RATNESH SINGH ratnesh.singh75@ggu.ac.in

190 akhilesh.shrivas Dr. Akhilesh akhilesh.shrivas@ggu.ac.in

191 gunjan.patil GUNJAN PATIL gunjan.patil@ggu.ac.in

192 bhavanadixit.ggu BHAVANA DIXIT bhavanadixit@ggu.ac.in

193 soni.aradhana.ggu Aradhana Soni soni.aradhana@ggu.ac.in

194 aksingh.83.ggu arunkumarsingh aksingh.83@ggu.ac.in

195 chandan.t89.ggu CHANDAN TAMRAKAR chandan.t89@ggu.ac.in

196 anilsoni.ggu Dr. Anil anilsoni@ggu.ac.in

197 jaisingh.ggu JaiSingh jaisingh@ggu.ac.in

198 rajwantsingh.rao Rajwant Singh rajwantsingh.rao@ggu.ac.in

199 tiwary.bn.ggu BHUPENDRA NATH tiwary.bn@ggu.ac.in

200 gopal.dhananjay.ggu Dhananjay Gopal gopal.dhananjay@ggu.ac.in

201 mntripathi.ggu Madhvendra Nath mntripathi@ggu.ac.in

202 vikaspandeycsit.ggu Dr.Vikas Kumar vikaspandeycsit@ggu.ac.in
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